1
AC-DC
power supplies
	f 450W fan cooled 250W convection cooled
	f 127.0 x 76.2mm (5” x 3”) footprint 36.1mm profile
	f Regulated single outputs 12V to 54VDC
	f Input range 90 to 264VAC
	f Medical 2 x MOPP (BF) & ITE approvals

numbers with a -C suffix); encased with an end fan fitted (model numbers with a -EF suffix) or
encased with a top fan fitted (model numbers with a -TF suffix).
ECH450 series
Features Applications Dimensions
ECH450:
127.0 x 76.2 x 36.1mm (5.00” x 3.00” x 1.42”)
ECH450-TF, ECH450-C:
127.0 x 86.6 x 50.0mm (5.00” x 3.41” x 1.97”)
ECH450-EF:
148.2 x 80.0 x 40.6mm (5.83” x 3.15” x 1.60”)
Models & ratings
Model number(4) Output voltage
Output Current
Standby output Fan Output(2) Efficiency(1)
Fan cooled Convection cooled
ECH450PS12 12.0V 37.5A 20.8A
5.0VDC/1.0A 12VDC/0.6A
93%
ECH450PS15 15.0V 30.0A 16.6A 93%
ECH450PS19 19.0V 23.7A 13.0A 93%
ECH450PS24 24.0V 18.8A 10.4A 94%
ECH450PS36 36.0V 12.5A 6.9A 94%
ECH450PS48 48.0V 9.4A 5.2A 94%
ECH450PS54 54.0V 8.33A 4.63A 94%
1. Typical efficiencies measured at 100% load and 230 VAC input.
2. Typical voltage, actual regulated voltage will be in range of 11.4V to 12.6V.
3. Regulation of the fan output requires a minimum load of 10W on the main output.
4. �Add suffix -C to part number for vented cover version, -TF for top fan version and -EF